THE AUTOMOTIVE AFTERMARKET COMPANY

AAPEX / SEMA LAS VEGAS:

N! more than ever engaged to its North American Community

Geneva, October 26th, 2023 - *NEXUS Automotive International, the most representative ITG in the North American market, is proud to be joining its NEXUS North America distributor members (APA, APSG, VIPAR, Uni-Select, CDO, AAP/CARQUEST) and other N! worldwide members - attending this year's AWDA conference and AAPEX/SEMA shows in Las Vegas October 29 - November 2 among 160 000+ people.* Gael Escribe (CEO), Robert Kirr (Executive Director, Supplier Relationships) and Joe Stephan (VP Sales & Business Development – North America) will participate in this year's annual event meeting with suppliers, distributor members and other key aftermarket decision makers to formulate strategies & action plans for future success. In addition, they will share information on key NEXUS projects around N! Academy partnerships & expansion into North America, sustainable mobility, eCommerce B2B solutions through Marketparts.com and e-Mobility.

"Vehicle technologies are evolving at warp speed all around the globe, which makes it critical to stay connected. The North America Automotive Aftermarket Industry week provides an ideal opportunity for our NEXUS distributor members to meet face-to-face with our valued N! Supplier partners to stay on top of mobility transformation, strengthen current relationships and plant seeds to accelerate mutually beneficial growth into the future", **said Gael Escribe**, "We are elated to be a part of this dynamic community working to deliver sustainable solutions to the professional repair service community and DIY consumers. What a great time to be a part of the Automotive Aftermarket."

About NEXUS Automotive International

Established in 2014 by CEO Gaël Escribe, NEXUS Automotive International, the automotive aftermarket (AA) company, is shaping the future of the AA.

N! is offering new approaches and new ideas for a connected, global and consolidated world of tomorrow to accelerate the success of car and heavy duty spare parts and services distributors and manufacturers, through 18 regional structures that connect them.

NEXUS' consolidated turnover was more than 40,3 billion euros in 2023.

Thanks to an entrepreneurial, innovative and agile mindset, N! disrupts the industry bringing innovative solutions for a more sustainable, digital and connected mobility. At the same time, it supports its community of more than 163 members in 139 countries, allied with 100 global suppliers, by providing services to accelerate their growth.